

INTERNATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC ORGANIZATION NORTH INDIAN OCEAN HYDROGRAPHIC COMMISSION (NIOHC)



NIOHC Letter No. 07/2024

09 May 2024

To Members and Associate Members of the NIOHC

Subject: Revised Draft Agenda version 2.0 , NIOHC 22 Draft Minutes and List of Actions and List of Participants

Dear Colleagues,

I hope this letter find you well. NIOHC 23's secretariat has updated the Draft Agenda Version 2.0 for Members and participants to review. Should you have any comment on the draft agenda, please submit your feedback before 15th May, 2024 so that the secretariat will finalize it to be the Provisional Agenda for the conference. Please find all details about the Draft Agenda, the Draft NIOHC 22 meeting minutes containing list of actions and list of Participants attached herewith. If you require any assistance or further information, please feel free to contact Cdr.Intira Netmukda at hydrotechhdrtn@gmail.com. I'm looking forward to welcome you all in Chiang Mai, Thailand.

Yours sincerely,

Elinsellan

Vice Admiral Komsan Klinsukon

Director General of Hydrographic Department

Royal Thai Navy and NIOHC Chair

ANNEX

Annex A: Draft Agenda version 2.0

Annex B: NIOHC 22 Draft Minutes and List of Actions

Annex C: List of Participants